
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
#30 
#50 
#51 
#01 
#18 

#122 
#8 

#128 
#44 

#171 
#144 
#77 
#91 
#14 
#02 
#90 
#08 
#45 
#70 
#37 
#88 
#24 
#30 
#4 

#124 
#84 
#20 
#89 

#186 
#26 
#80 

#00 
#3 

Class 
T3 
T4 
T4 
T3 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
T4 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
B-Spec 
B-Spec 
SM 
B-Spec 
SM 
SM 
T4 
SM 
SM 

SM 
T3 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
3 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
1 
2 

18 
3 

19 
20 
4 

21 
DNF 

DNS 
DNS 

Name 
Travis Washay 
Stephen Blethen 
Raymond Blethen 
Jasper Drengler 
Evan Karl 
Matthew Morin 
Nick Leverone 
John Raudat 
Christian Sarnecki 
Jason Benagh 
Dave Kuchrawy 
Rick Bennett 
Ryan Duke 
Keith Knickerbocker 
Pratt Tanner 
Mark Donato 
Keaton Van Thof 
Gerald Cohen 
Jimmy Locke 
John Ogle 
Ronald Cohen 
Morgan Duffy 
Ryan Hall 
David Rosenblum 
Thomas Cheaney 
Fritz Wilke 
Chris Bride 
Thomas Rush 
Nathan Gardella 
Mark David Lindsay 
Richard Astacio 

Raymond Kobs 
Oliver Lucier 

Region 
NER 
NER 
NER 
Milw 
MHR 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NER 
NYR 
NER 
NER 
NYR 
NER 
NER 
PHL 
NER 
DET 
NER 
NYR 
NER 
NER 
NER 

NER 
NER 

Member_I
160337 
270387 
270386 
382138 
347629 
516983 
200602 
460476 
525224 
198775 
480254 
363833 
508029 
460238 
492157 
526919 
547074 
537720 
352051 
336433_1 
538041 
369246 
329606 
160155 
549889 
211911 
550006 
445999 
279425 
524387 
465698 

508041 
511518 

Laps 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
13 
12 
3 

Diff 

29.023 
29.048 
40.012 

1:06.007 
1:11.931 
1:12.605 
1:17.368 
1:17.532 

1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

2 Laps 
2 Laps 
3 Laps 

DNF 

DNS 
DNS 

Best Tm 
1:20.995 
1:23.250 
1:23.063 
1:23.516 
1:23.169 
1:23.452 
1:23.516 
1:23.489 
1:23.585 
1:26.704 
1:24.261 
1:24.173 
1:24.464 
1:24.723 
1:25.193 
1:24.650 
1:25.386 
1:24.888 
1:25.566 
1:25.970 
1:25.807 
1:26.652 
1:27.547 
1:28.317 
1:27.185 
1:27.981 
1:28.067 
1:29.019 
1:27.807 
1:25.925 
1:25.947 

Sponsor 
Indian Summer Racing 
www.RSTPerformance.com 
KONI / RST Performance Rac
Chimney Mechanix  Route 29
BK Motorsports / Rossini Rac
Otr racing 
Flatout Motorsports Inc 
Canoga Wealth Management 
Stellor Custom Jewelry 
G-LOC Brakes 

Datamethod 
Knickerbocker By Design 
Thanks Dad Racing 

Affordable Automotive Repair
Rosmar Racing 
NorthEast Earth Mechanics  I
Atlas Private Wealth Managem
Rosmar racing 
HWI Motorsports Insurance 
IndianSummerRacing/ AnnAr
PATENT IT / LEO'S APPAREL 

Mobil 1  Frozen Rotors  Capa

Hudson Infectious Diseases A
Flatout Motorsports 

Astacio Plumbing & Hvac 

Flatout Motorsports 

Make-Model 
Volkswagen Golf GTI/red org
Mazda RX8/Blue/Green 
Mazda RX8/Blue/Yellow 
Honda Civic SI/Red/yellow 
Mazda Miata/Orange/black 
Mazda Miata/Blue and yellow
Mazda Miata/blue/blk/orange
Mazda Miata/White 
Mazda MX5 Miata/White 
Mazda RX-8/Grey 
Mazda Miata/Black 
Mazda Miata/Green/Red 
Mazda Miata/Blk/Blu/Org 
Mazda Miata/Blue 
Mazda Miata/white/blue 
Mazda Miata/Blue/Black/Oran
Mazda Miata LS/Silver 
Mazda Miata/Grey 
Mazda Miata/Gray 
Mazda Miata/Blue 
Mazda Miata/Yellow/blue 
Mazda Miata/Black 
Mini Cooper/Black 
Ford Fiesta/Multi 
Mazda Miata/black/purple 
Ford Fiesta/Yellow / Blue 
Mazda Spec Miata/Blue 
Mazda Miata/Blue/green 
Subaru BRZ/Blue 
Mazda Miata/Blue 
Mazda Miata/Flat Black 

Mazda Miata/Purple Orange 
Porsche Boxster/Silver 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Total Race Time 22min 06sec 
Time Prov 17:50; Time Final 18:20 

Printed: 7/13/2020 9:59:58 PM 

Joseph A. Boruch III, Chief of Timing and Scoring 
Dave Faita, Chief Steward / Russ Gardner, Chairman SOM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  NEDiv 

Margin of Victory 
29.023 

Avg. Speed 
74.203 

Best Lap Tm 
1:20.995 

Best Speed 
75.560 

Best Lap by 
#30 - Travis Washay 

New England Majors @ TSMP 

Group 6 - SM, T3, T4, B-Spec 

Race 1 #20-M-8366 

Race started at 17:24:20 

Thompson Road Course - Long 1.700 miles 

7/11/2020 04:50 PM 

New England Region
Northeast Conference SCCA U.S. Majors Tour

New England Majors @ TSMP Sanction #20-M-8366
Official Race Results


